
 

  
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

SECOND STUDY VISIT 

ATHENS 

20-21 November 2019 

(Activity 2.2 Organisation of study visits 

& exchange meetings) 

 

 

 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

 

 



 

 

 

COUNTRY ORGANISATION NAME AND EMAIL ROLE IN MILE WEBSITE TYPE OF 

ORGANISATION 

  ITALY 
 
 

  ICEI 
International Economic 
Cooperation Institute  
 

Simone Pettorruso 
simonepettorruso@icei.it  

PROJECT LEADER  
  

 
   
 www.icei.it  

 Not-for-profit organisation 

Francesca Menozzi 
francescamenozzi@icei.it 
 

Matilde Spoldi 
matildespoldi@icei.it 
 

ITALY AFOLMET  
Agency for the Training, 
Guidance and Employment 
of the Province of Milan 

Manuele Meneghini 
 

PARTNER  
 

m.meneghini@afolmet.it  Public Employment Agency  

ITALY EMIT Lucia Zucchella 
  lucia.zucchella@emitfeltrinelli.it 
 

PARTNER  
 

www.emitfeltrinelli.it   Training organization 

ITALY Municipality of Milan Dept. of 
Economy and Employment, 
Training and Employment 
Area, Labour Market Unit 

  Matteo Matteini 
Matteo.Matteini@comune.milano.it 

  ASSOCIATE Italy 
 

www.lavoroeformazioneincom
une.it  

  

 Public local authority 

ITALY ISMU Foundation on studies 
and initiatives on multi-
ethnicity 

Annavittoria Sarli 
a.sarli@ismu.org  

STAKEHOLDER Italy  www.ismu.org  National research and 
action organisation 

AUSTRIA 
 

VM 
VEREIN MULTIKULTURELL 

Ovagem Agaidyan 
o.agaidyan@migration.cc 
 

PARTNER   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 www.migration.cc  

 Not-for-profit organisation / 
migrants’ association 

Judith Steinbach 
j.steinbach@migration.cc  
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AUSTRIA 
 

AMS - Public Employment 
Service Austria (Region of 
Tyrol) 

Johannes Schranz STAKEHOLDER 
Austria 

www.ams.at   Public Employment Agency 

AUSTRIA 
 

Innovia Johannes Ungar 
office@innovia.at  

STAKEHOLDER 
Austria 

www.innovia.at/   Social Enterprise 

GREECE 
 

OTC 
OLYMPIC TRAINING & 
CONSULTING 
 

Vassilis Lolas 
lolasbill@gmail.com 

PARTNER  
  

www.olympiakokek.gr/index.
php?lan g=en 

 Training organization 

Tereza Papagianopoulou 
tereza_pap@olympiakokek.gr  

GREECE HOU 
HELLENIC OPEN 
UNIVERSITY 

Bill Vassiliadis 
bb@eap.gr 
 

PARTNER  
 

www.eap.gr/en/ University 

Eleni Georgakakou 
georgakakou@daissy.eap.gr  

GREECE HIAE Hellenic Association 
of Intercultural Education 

Maria Liontou 
haieathens@gmail.com 
 

STAKEHOLDER 
Greece 

www.iaie.org/haie_english/  Not-for-profit organisation 

 GREECE UNICEF Greece   Panagiota Kaissari-Ernst 
 greece@unicef.org  

STAKEHOLDER 
Greece 

www.unicef.org/infobycountry/g
reece.html  

UN Agency (international 
organization) 

GREECE University of Central 
Macedonia 

Mara Aspioti 
Aspmar.research@gmail.com  
 

STAKEHOLDER 
Greece 

https://uowm.gr/en/  University 

SPAIN ACH 
FOUNDATION ACTION 
AGAINST HUNGER 

Ana Pozuelo 
apozuelo@accioncontraelhambre.or
g 

 

PARTNER  
 

www.accioncontraelhambre.or
g/en 

Not-for-profit organisation 

Silvia Rodriguez Rivero 
srivero@accioncontraelhambre.org  

SPAIN ACEDE  
Association of Executives, 
Directors and 
Businesspersons of 
Catalonia 

Paco Camarasa 
fcamarasa@acedecatalunya.org 

ASSOCIATE Spain   
 

www.acedecatalunya.org Employers’ Association 

Ines Rubinat 
comunicacio@acedecatalunya.org  

SPAIN SERSA Natividad Pintado STAKEHOLDER 
Spain 

 www.serveisreunits.com   Employer 
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CHECK 
REPUBLIC 

Multicultural Centre 
Prague 

Jan Ditko 
jan.ditko@mkc.cz  

EU STAKEHOLDER https://mkc.cz  Not-for-profit organisation 

GERMANY Migration Hub Network Natalia Gontsova 
natalia@migrationhub.network  

EU 
STAKEHOLDER 

 www.migrationhub.network/  Not-for-profit organisation 

BELGIUM Migration Policy Group Aldo Xhani 
www.migpolgroup.com  

EU STAKEHOLDER www.migpolgroup.com  Think-and-do-tank 
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